504327905 04/19/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4374591

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
		1	Name	Execution Date		
JANE M. MEYER				12/29/2016		
RECEIVING PARTY DA						
Name:		ZIM BIOSCIENCES, INC.				
Street Address:	_	991 LOMAS SANTA FE C-271				
City:	SOLANA	SOLANA BEACH				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92075					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type			Number			
Application Number:		5315				
		0010				
CORRESPONDENCE	λτα					
CORRESPONDENCE I		404)6	645-7707			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ر) be sent to	the e	645-7707 - -mail address first; if that is unsu			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	/ pe sent to ; provided;	the e if tha	-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	ہ) pe sent to provided; 4	the e if tha 0464	-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 57700			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	ہ) provided; 4 n	<i>the e</i> <i>if tha</i> 0464 nmcca	-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 57700 askill@mcciplaw.com			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ہ) provided; 4 n M	<i>the e</i> <i>if tha</i> 0464 nmcca //ONT	<i>-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 57700 askill@mcciplaw.com FRELL MCCASKILL			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ہ) provided; 4 n N 9	<i>the e</i> <i>if tha</i> 0464 nmcca /ONT 999 Pl	<i>mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 57700 askill@mcciplaw.com RELL MCCASKILL EACHTREE STREET			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ہ) provided; 4 n M 9	<i>the e</i> <i>if tha</i> 0464 nmcca MONT 999 PI SUITE	<i>-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 57700 askill@mcciplaw.com FRELL MCCASKILL			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ہ) provided; 4 م 9 9 9	the e if that 0464 nmcca MONT 099 PI 099 PI 001TE	<i>-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 57700 askill@mcciplaw.com FRELL MCCASKILL EACHTREE STREET 5 1300			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to provided; 4 n 9 S A UMBER:	the e if that 0464 00000 MONT 099 PI 00000 00000 000000 000000 0000000000	<i>mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 57700 askill@mcciplaw.com FRELL MCCASKILL EACHTREE STREET 1300 NTA, GEORGIA 30309			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMATE OF SUBMITTER:	e sent to provided; 4 n 9 S A UMBER:	the e if that 0464 nmcca MONT 099 PI SUITE NTLAN	<i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 57700 askill@mcciplaw.com FRELL MCCASKILL EACHTREE STREET 1300 NTA, GEORGIA 30309 10511-002US1 LCP/MDM			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N	e sent to provided; 4 n 9 S A UMBER:	the e if that 0464 nmcca MONT 999 PI SUITE ATLAN	<i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 57700 askill@mcciplaw.com FRELL MCCASKILL EACHTREE STREET 1300 NTA, GEORGIA 30309 10511-002US1 LCP/MDM MONTRELL MCCASKILL			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	e sent to provided; 4 n 9 S A UMBER:	the e if that 0464 nmcca MONT 999 PI SUITE ATLAN	<i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 57700 askill@mcciplaw.com FRELL MCCASKILL EACHTREE STREET 5 1300 NTA, GEORGIA 30309 10511-002US1 LCP/MDM MONTRELL MCCASKILL /Montrell McCaskill/			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(4 provided; 4 n WBER:	the e if that 0464 nmcca MONT 999 PI SUITE ATLAN	-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 57700 askill@mcciplaw.com TRELL MCCASKILL EACHTREE STREET 5 1300 NTA, GEORGIA 30309 10511-002US1 LCP/MDM MONTRELL MCCASKILL /Montrell McCaskill/ 04/19/2017			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6	(4 provided; 4 n M 9 S A UMBER:	the e if that 0464 MONT 099 PI SUITE ATLAN	<i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 57700 askill@mcciplaw.com FRELL MCCASKILL EACHTREE STREET 5 1300 NTA, GEORGIA 30309 10511-002US1 LCP/MDM MONTRELL MCCASKILL /Montrell McCaskill/ 04/19/2017 ge1.tif			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 Source=10511_002US1_	(4 provided; 4 n 9 S A UMBER: Assignmer Assignmer	the e if that 0464 MONT 999 PI SUITE ATLAN	e-mail address first; if that is unsu at is unsuccessful, it will be sent 57700 askill@mcciplaw.com TRELL MCCASKILL EACHTREE STREET 5 1300 NTA, GEORGIA 30309 10511-002US1 LCP/MDM MONTRELL MCCASKILL /Montrell McCaskill/ 04/19/2017 ge1.tif ge2.tif			
Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 6 source=10511_002US1_ source=10511_002US1_	Assignmer Assignmer	the e if that 10464 MONT 999 PI SUITE ATLAN	<i>mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>at is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 57700 askill@mcciplaw.com FRELL MCCASKILL EACHTREE STREET 5 1300 NTA, GEORGIA 30309 10511-002US1 LCP/MDM MONTRELL MCCASKILL /Montrell McCaskill/ 04/19/2017 ge1.tif ge2.tif ge3.tif			

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, JANE M. MEYER of Carlsbad, California; NIKITA MALAVIA of San Diego, California; and STEPHEN ALEXANDER CHARLES of Los Altos, California, hereby assign to ZIM BIOSCIENCES, INC., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 991 Lomas Santa Fe C-271, Solana Beach, California 92075, and its successors and assigns (hereinafter "the Assignee"), the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements that are subject of an application for United States Patent, titled "COMPOSITIONS AND METHODS FOR IMPROVING SKIN QUALITY" filed December 2, 2016, and assigned U.S. Patent Application No. 15/315,795; this assignment including said application, any and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any such inventions or improvements; all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such inventions or improvements; and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Assignment Page 1 of 5

Date: Dec 29,2016 E M. MEY A notary public or other officer completing this STATE OF certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this San Mice SS. certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, COUNTY OF accuracy, or validity of that document. On Dec 29, 2016 ____, 20<u>/6</u>, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of <u>Califernia</u>, there personally appeared JANE M. MEYER, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment. WITNESS my hand and official seal. JEFF B. LANGFORD Notary Public COMM. #2132522 lotary Public California

SAN DIEGO App: Expires Nev: 29, 2019

Assignment Page 2 of 5

Date: 21 JANUARY 2017 NIKITA A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this STATE OF certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. SS. COUNTY OF San Digo , 2017, before me, the undersigned, a notary public On , there personally appeared NIKITA MALAVIA, for the State of personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his her authorized capacity and that by his ther signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.



mone8

Notary Public

Assignment Page 3 of 5

Date:		
STATE OF)
COUNTY OF) SS.
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

STEPHEN ALEXANDER CHARLES

On ______, 20____, before me, the undersigned, a notary public for the State of ______, there personally appeared **STEPHEN ALEXANDER CHARLES**, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to this Assignment, who acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of which he/she acted, executed this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Assignment Page 4 of 5

Date: 2 - 10 + 17	Vickee Driver
	ZIM BIOSCIENCES, INC.
	By: Vickie Driver, President
STATE OF)
) SS.
COUNTY OF)
On	, 20, before me, the undersigned, a notary public
for the State of	, there personally appeared Vickie Driver, personally known
to me (or proved to me on the bas	is of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is
subscribed to this Assignment, wh	ho acknowledged having executed the same in his/her authorized
capacity and that by his/her signa	ture on this Assignment, the person or the entity upon behalf of
which he/she acted, executed this	Assignment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Assignment Page 5 of 5

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

State of California County of San Jiefo)		
On <u>Feb. 10, 2017</u> before Date		CLOI, Notar ert Name and Title of the	<u>y Public</u> , Officer
personally appeared Victie	<u>Driver</u> Name(s) o	of Signer(s)	<u> </u>

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(e) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ice), and that by his/her/their signature(e) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.



I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature of Notary Public

Place Notary Seal Above

OPTIONAL -

Signature

Though this section is optional, completing this information can deter alteration of the document or fraudulent reattachment of this form to an unintended document.

Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Assignment Document Date: FCb, 10, 25 P	Number of Pages:
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) Signer's Name: Corporate Officer - Title(s): Partner - Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:	Signer's Name: Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — I Limited General Individual Attorney in Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Other:
Signer Is Representing:	Signer Is Representing:

©2015 National Notary Association • www.NationalNotary.org • 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) Item #5907

RECORDED: 04/19/2017